PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS BERGKVIST	2003-03-02
LARS MOGREN	2003-04-21
MARKUS NYMAN	2003-02-25
MATHIAS PETERSSON	2003-02-25
ANDREAS SVENSSON	2003-03-03

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	THE AMERICAN ROAD		DEARBORN	MICHIGAN	48121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10248844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 313-322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	DAPHNE POH
DATE SIGNED:	2003-05-22

Total Attachments: 5

source = FMCAs sign1 of 5.t if

PATENT REEL: 013679 FRAME: 0031

800006468

source=FMCAssign2of5.tif source=FMCAssign3of5.tif source=FMCAssign4of5.tif source=FMCAssign5of5.tif

5.MAR.2003 8:46 VOLVO CARS IP DEPT +46 31 594238 NR.665 S.7/7

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0750 entitled:

STEERING SHAFT COUPLING FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Lars Bergkvist, Lars Mogren, Markus Nyman, Mathias Petersson and Andreas Svensson

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

	MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United Invention, as described in the specification executed Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I have an an additional or and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents and Trademarks and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents and Trademarks an	States of America and for all foreign of the state of the date listed below, preparently authorize my attorneys to insert	ountnes to the salu aratory to obtaining t the serial number	
	NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
	Lars Bergkvist S. Fjädermolnsgatan 2 418 42 Gothenburg, Sweden	236/in	2003-03-02	_
	Lars Mogren Jättegrytsgatan 2b 412 68 Gothenburg, Sweden			
•	Markus Nyman Carnegiegatan 16b 414 53 Gothenburg, Sweden			
	Mathlas Petersson Damsjovagen 23 44372 Grabo, Sweden			
	Andreas Svensson Lövskogsgatan 6b 413 20 Gothenburg, Sweden			

AA01\98980.1 DURDR

3

OR AND ALL DESIGNATION OF THE STATE OF THE S

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0750 entitled:

STEERING SHAFT COUPLING FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Lars Bergkvist, Lars Mogren, Markus Nyman, Mathias Petersson and Andreas Svensson

WHEREAS. FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lars Bergkvist Gropegardsgatan 1, 4tr 417 15 Gothenburg, Sweden		
Lars Mogren Mejengatan 2-972 41276 Gothenburg, Sweden	las llegrum	030421
Markus Nyman Carnegiegatan 16b 41453 Gothenburg, Sweden		
Mathias Petersson Damsjovagen 23 44372 Grabo, Sweden		
Andreas Svensson Gamla Ceresgatan 7-4:5 41756 Gothenburg, Sweden		

AAQI\QQQEO.I IDVIRDR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0750 entitled:

STEERING SHAFT COUPLING FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Lars Bergkvist, Lars Mogren, Markus Nyman, Mathias Petersson and Andreas Svensson

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

invention, as described in the specification executed the Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I he and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents Executed by:		the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lars Bergkvist Gropegardsgatan 1, 4tr 417 15 Gothenburg, Sweden Lars Mogren Mejerigatan 2-972 41276 Gothenburg, Sweden Markus Nyman Vaderkvarnsgatan 11c Carnegiegatan 163 41703 Gothenburg, Sweden 41453 Mathias Petersson Damsjovagen 23 44372 Grabo, Sweden Andreas Svensson Gamla Ceresgatan 7-4:5	Maks Ny	030225

AA01\98980.1 ID\JRDR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0750 entitled:

STEERING SHAFT COUPLING FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Lars Bergkvist, Lars Mogren, Markus Nyman, Mathias Petersson and Andreas Svensson

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

invention, as described in the specification exect Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and and filing date herein: Serial No	d I hereby authorize my attorneys to i	nsert the serial number
Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lars Bergkvist Gropegardsgatan 1, 4tr 417 15 Gothenburg, Sweden		
Lars Mogren Mejerigatan 2-972 41276 Gothenburg, Sweden		
Markus Nyman Carnegiegatan 16B 41453 Gothenburg, Sweden		
Mathias Petersson Damsjovagen 23 44372 Grabo, Sweden	lilling Net	1003-01-25
Andreas Svensson Gamla Ceresgatan 7-4:5 41756 Gothenburg, Sweden		

AA01\98980.1 ID\JRDR

NR.665 5.4/7

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

5.MAR.2003 8:45

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0750 entitled:

STEERING SHAFT COUPLING FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

for which live intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Lars Bergkvist, Lars Mogren, Markus Nyman, Mathias Petersson and Andreas Svensson

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

MOTOR COMPANY, or I COMPANY the full and ex invention, as described in	by my contractual obligation clusive right for the United State specification executed light and States therefor (and I he	employment agreement hereucide the n, I do sell, assign and transfer unto States of America and for all foreign couby me on the date listed below, preparate authorize my attorneys to insert the	ntries to the said atory to obtaining the serial number Commissioner of its the assignee.
NA	ME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lars Bergkvist S. Fjädermoinsgatan 2 418 42 Gothenburg, S Lars Mogren Jättegrytsgatan 2b 412 68 Gothenburg, S	sweden .		
Markus Nyman Camegiegatan 16b 414 53 Gothenburg, S			
Mathias Petersson Damsjovagen 23 44372 Grabo, Swede	en		
Andreas Svensson Lövskogsgatan 6b 413 20 Gothenburg.	Sweden	Andriforn	7/3-03

AA01\98980.1 ID\JRDR

RECORDED: 05/22/2003